

Task & Finish Group

Priority Four: Workplace Health

Terms of Reference

Background

The Slough Wellbeing Board is a partnership between organisations from the public, private and voluntary sectors in Slough. In 2020, the Board developed a new Wellbeing Strategy, to cover 2020 to 2025. This strategy contains four key priority areas which the Board will seek to address in order to improve the health and wellbeing of the people of Slough. These priorities are:

- 1. Starting Well
- 2. Integration
- 3. Strong, Healthy and Attractive Neighbourhoods (Building Community Asset Resilience)
- 4. Workplace Health

Purpose

This task and finish group has been set up by the Wellbeing Board to lead on co-ordinating and delivering the fourth priority of the 2020-2025 Wellbeing Strategy: Workplace Health.

Scope

- 1. All workplaces in the Slough borough, including home remote working and businesses without a physical building or office.
- 2. A focus on diversity and inclusion plus addressing workplace health inequalities.
- 3. A short, medium and long term scope reflecting the current COVID 19 pandemic and its impact on workplace health.

Membership

The group is comprised of members from a range of organisations, all with an interest in Workplace Health. Not every member of staff who is a member of this task and finish group is also a member of the Wellbeing Board. The group is comprised of:

- Suzanne Foley (Chair) Slough Borough Council
- Lucy Bowman Department of Work and Pensions
- Ramesh Kukar Slough Council for Voluntary Service
- Rajni Cairns Slough Borough Council
- Dipak Mistry Slough Borough Council
- Simon Lawrence Frimley Health
- Representative Thames Valley Chamber of Commerce
- Representative The Slough Borough Council Corporate Health and Safety.
- Representative The Slough Borough Council Food Safety Team.

• Educational Phycologist/Workplace Phycologist

Operation

- The task and finish group will meet every month.
- Meetings will be chaired by Suzanne Foley
- Regular reports will be provided to Slough Wellbeing Board.
- Administrative support will be provided by Ellie Gaddes from Slough Borough Council.